CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
310 Technology Parkway, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092

PeaChtree Tel: 678.691.1200 | www.peachtreecornersga.gov
Corners

PUBLIC HEARING APPLICATION
REZONING, SPECIAL USE PERMIT, OR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS

A properly completed application and fees are due at the time of submittal. An incomplete application
will not be accepted. Original signatures are required for the Application.

REQUIRED ITEMS NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED PROVIDED

Completed Application Form e 1 original

e 1 full size copy
e 1-8-1/2" x 11" or 11" x 17" reduction
e 1 full size Copy
e 1-8-1/2" x 11" or 11" x 17" reduction

Boundary Survey with Legal Description

Site Plan (Boundary Survey will satisfy this requirement)

Architectural Elevations (Exterior photo will satisfy this requiremeht)e 1 copy

Letter of Intent e 1 copy

Applicant Certification with Notarized Signature e 1 copy

Property Owner Certification with Notarized Signature e 1 copy

Standards Governing Exercise of the Zoning Power e 1 copy

Disclosure Report Form (Conflict of Interest

Certification/Campaign Contributions) 1 copy

Verification of Paid Property Taxes (most recent year) e One (1) Copy (per tax parcel)

Electronic copy of complete package e One (1) copy

e Make checks payable to the City of

Application Fee Peachtree Corners

Community Information Meeting Certification e 1 copy
Specimen Tree Survey e 1 copy
Supplemental Form for Specific Uses e 1 copy

ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS (IF REQUIRED)

Additional site plan requirements for the RM

I I SR AN AN RN NN RN RN RN RN NN
NERRNERNNNRRE R

Districts, R-TH, R-ZT, Modified, CSO, OBP, o 1 copy |:|
MUD or MUO rezoning requests

Traffic Study e 1 copy

Development of Regional Impact Review Form e 1 copy

Other Information Needed to Review Application
(as determined by Community Development

staff)

[]
[]
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REZONING, SPECIAL USE PERMIT, OR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS APPLICATION

AN APPLICATION TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS, GEORGIA

~ APPLICANTINFORMATION | PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION
e Safelite Fulfilment, Inc. U ————————
ADDRESS: 7400 Safelite Way ADDRESS: 1395 Marietta Parkway, Suite 250
ciry: Columbus ciry: Marietta

state: OH zip; 43235 state: GA  zp. 30067

one. Cell: 614-940-4156 o, 470-704-5482
cuaLlulie.kemp@safelite.com | oy Vking@ardenlogisticsparks.com

APPLICANT CONTACT, IF DIFFERENT THAN ABOVE

conTAcTs E-malL: Julie.kemp@safelite.com

APPLICANT IS THE:
[ JOWNER’S AGENT [JPROPERTY OWNER  [V]CONTRACT TENANT
PRESENT ZONING DISTRICTS(S): C-2  RequESTED ZONING DIsTRICT: C-2

LAND DISTRICT(S): R6 LAND LOT(S): 276 ACREAGE: N/A
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 6649 Peachtree Industr!al Blvd, Suite M, Norcross, GA 30092

pROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: EXisting Peachtree Corporate Center

W
Staff Use Only This Section

Case Number: Hearing Date: P/C ciCc Received Date:

Fees Paid: By:

Related Cases & Applicable Conditions:

Description:
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RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

No. of Lots/Dwelling Units N/A No. of Buildings/Lots: 6
Dwelling Unit Size (Sq. Ft.): N/A Total Bldg. Sq. Ft.: 48’867
Gross Density: 26,600

FEE SCHEDULE

1. Rezoning / Change-in-Conditions / Special Use Permit: Residential Zoning Districts
(note: a Special Use Permit related to a rezoning case shall not incur an additional fee)

A. For the following single-family residential zoning districts: RA-200, R-100, or R-75

0-5Acres =$500

>5-10 Acres = $ 1,000

>10-20 Acres = $ 1,500

>20-100 Acres = $ 2,000

> 100 - Acres = $ 2,500 plus $40 for each additional acre over 100
Maximum Fee: $10,000

B. For the following single and multifamily residential zoning districts: R-TH, RMD, RM-6, RM-8,
RM-10, RM-13, R-SR, MH, R-60, R-ZT, R-75 MOD or CSO, and R-100 MOD or CSO

0-5Acres=$3850

>5-10 Acres = $1,600

> 10 - 20 Acres = $2,100

> 20 - 100 Acres = $2,600

> 100 - Acres = $3,200 plus $40 for each additional acre over 100
Maximum Fee: $10,000 ,

2. Rezoning / Change-in-Conditions / Special Use Permit: Non-Residential Zoning Districts
(note: a Special Use Permit related to a rezoning case shall not incur an additional fee)

For the following office, commercial and industrial zoning districts: C-1, C-2, C-3, O-I, OBP, M-1, or M-2
0-5Acres =$850
>5-10 Acres = $1,600
>10- 20 Acres = $2,100
> 20 - 100 Acres = $2,600

> 100 - Acres = $3,200 plus $50 for each additional acre over 100
Maximum Fee: $10,000

3. Rezoning / Change-in-Conditions / Special Use Permit: Mixed-Use Development (MUD) District
Application Fee = $1,200
+ $75 per acre or portion thereof (for rezoning only)
Maximum Fee: $10,000

4. Buffer Reduction (Greater than 50%): $500

5. Comprehensive Plan Amendment: $1000
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APPLICANT'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned below states under oath that they are authorized to make this application. The undersigned is
aware that no application or reapplication atfecting the same land shall be acted upon within 12 months from
the date of last action by the city council unless walved by the ity council. In no case shall an application or
reapplication be acted upon In fess than six (6) months from the date of last action by the clty councll.

Cidia Yht 4/18/2024

Signatdfe of Applicant T Date
Julie Kemp, Lead Real Estate Transaction Manager
Typo or Print Name and Title

, 13 MICHELLE L. THOME
) ‘ e T raatd §,, Notary Publlc, Suate of Ohlo
0o _'/' p ,.‘ . £ L /) /ﬂ I i Tie?r Y My Commission Expires 07-19.2027
I RSN ) ] ')?'J."r it s al g N B 1 0

Sighature of Notary Public Date ‘ Notary Seal

PROPERTY OWNER'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned below states under oath that they are authorized to make this application. The undersigned is
aware lhat no application or reapplication affecting the same land shall be acted upon within 12 months from
the date of last action by the city council unless waived by the city council. In no case shall an application or
reapplication be acted upor in less than six (6) months from the date of last action by the city council. As the
property owner, Laythorize the above noted applicant to act on my behalf with regard to this application

Y zéﬁm// 512]24

Signalufe 'eny Owner Date

Ypseph 55 CE‘LWA 2 \V (L Pfééild ef‘f
Type or Frin Name and Title Comtmnmalﬁnnmmh-mw Seal
" Shannon V. Lee, Notary Public
\ \ ‘ Fhlhdsébﬂiac;mnly_
% A My Cemmission Expires May 18, 2027
LN 5. . Commission Numbar 1290715
LggR [ ESIPAPA i
Sign\atdre of N\{atary Public Date Notary Seal

FAE A



APPLICANT’S RESPONSE

TANDARDS GOVERNING THE EX

Pursuant to section 1702 of the 2012 zoning resolution, the city council finds that the following standards are relevant in
balancing the interest in promoting the public health, safety, morality or general welfare against the right to the
unrestricted use of property and shall govern the exercise of the zoning power.

PLEASE RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS IN THE SPACE PROVIDED OR USE AN
ATTACHMENT AS NECESSARY:

A. Will this proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions permit a use that is suitable in
view of the use and development of adjacent and nearby property?

Yes.

B. Will this proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions will adversely affect the existing
use or usability of adjacent or nearby property?

No.

C. Does the property to be affected by a proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions
have reasonable economic use as currently zoned?

Yes.

D. Will the proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions will result in a use which will or
could cause an excessive or burdensome use of existing streets, transportation facilities, utilities, or
schools?

No.

E. Will the proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions is in conformity with the policy
and intent of the land use plan?

Yes.

F. Are there are other existing or changing conditions affecting the use and development of the property
which give supporting grounds for either approval or disapproval of the proposed rezoning, special use
permit, or change in conditions?

No.
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DISCLOSURE REPORT FORM
CONFLICT OF INTEREST CERTIFICATION/CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

WITHIN THE (2) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE FILING OF THIS ZONING PETITION HAVE YOU,
AS THE APPLICANT FOR THE REZONING, SPECIAL USE PERMIT, OR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS
PETITION, OR AN ATTORNEY OR AGENT OF THE APPLICANT FOR THE REZONING, SPECIAL USE
PERMIT, OR CHANGE I[N CONDITIONS PETITION, MADE ANY CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS
AGGREGATING $250.00 OR MORE OR MADE GIFTS HAVING AN AGGREGATE VALUE OF $250.00 TO

THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL?

CHECK ONE: (Oves ®no

(If yes, please complete the “Campaign Contributions” section below)

1 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

Julie Kemp

Print Name

Name of Government Total Dollar Date of
Official ‘ Amount Contribution

Enumeration and Description of Gift
Valued at $250.00 or more

2. THE UNDERSIGNED ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THIS DISCLOSURE IS MADE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE OFFICIAL CODE OF GEORGIA, SECTION 36-67A-1 ET. SEQ. CONFLICT OF INTEREST
IN ZONING ACTIONS, AND THAT THE INFORMATION SET FORTH HEREIN IS TRUE TO THE
UNDERSIGNED'S BEST KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

Gt Jnp 411812024 Julie Kemp

SigdAature of Applicant Date

Type or Print Name and Title

Signature of Applicant's " Date
Attorney or Representative

Witdet 15, 418902/

Type or Print Name and Title

e a2\ MICHELLE L. THOME
’ " Notary Public, State of Ohio
y

'Signature of Notary - "'Date
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Notary Seal

Commission Expires 07-19-2027



VERIFICATION OF CURRENT PAID PROPERTY TAXES FOR REZONING

THE UNDERSIGNED BELOW IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION. THE
UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT ALL CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS PROPERTY TAXES
BILLED TO DATE FOR THE PARCEL LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL TO THE TAX
COMMISSIONER OF GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA. IN NO CASE SHALL A PUBLIC HEARING
APPLICATION BE PROCESSED WITHOUT SUCH PROPERTY VERIFICATION.

A SEPARATE VERIFICATION FORM MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH TAX PARCEL
INCLUDED IN THE REZONING REQUEST.

PARCEL I.D. NUMBER: RG 276 _R6 276 044
(Map Refe Num District Land Lot Parcel

Y L2z L5 20 L\[
Slgn?/ }e/éfépphcam— M Onwe) @ Sl

\/05‘774 S (peuss

Type or Print l\%me and Title

Tax Commissioners Use Only

(PAYMENT OF ALL PROPERTY TAXES BILLED TO DATE FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PARCEL
HAVE BEEN VERIFIED AS PAID CURRENT AND CONFIRMED BY THE SIGNATURE BELOW)

NAME TITLE

DATE
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ZH SafeliteGroup

April 19, 2024
RE: Letter of Intent for Special Use Permit
City of Peachtree Corners:

Safelite Autoglass intends to occupy the premises at 6649-M, Peachtree Industrial Blvd,
Norcross, GA for the purposes of autoglass repair, replacement, and recalibration services. Our
intended use is “minor/light duty” automotive consistent with like-kind businesses currently or
formerly operating within the complex. The operation of our business is clean, non-hazardous,
and all work is performed inside the premises.

Our occupancy is short-term for 1-year from October 1, 2024, to September 30, 2025, while we
undergo architectural plans, permitting and construction of two new locations in the Atlanta
market.

Please do not hesitate to reach out if you have any questions.

Regards,

Gubac liref)

Julie Kemp

Lead Real Estate Transaction Manager
Cell: 614-940-4156
Julie.kemp@safelite.com




AEMIGE § MITCHELL ASPA NOTICE OF TAXES
(QBCTC UGN IOE N BT W TIEL L, T GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA
%0 SYWNNETT COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER www. GwinnettTaxCommissioner.com

‘;ARC‘EL b AT AR YERR S T _ 25 e S 012 OWHER OF RECORD ST
R6276 044 m ALP-ARC Il PEACHTREE PROPERTY COMPANY LLG
B BIBIRIET T I e R T PRORERTE LOCATION B DESGRIPTIONT T RN
PEACHTREE CORNERS 6689 PEACHTREE IND BLVD TR1 & TR2 PEACHTREE CORPORATE
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION THAT MAY HELP ANSWER YOUR QUESTIONS, PLEASE SEE THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE.
If you have an escrow account, your tax information s available to your mortgage company; howaver, it is your responsibility {o ensure taxes are paid.
NOTICE! Prior year(s) taxes due. All payments recoived will be applied first to the aldest amounts dus. Pleasa conlacl us immedialely at (770) 822-8800.

LAND VALUE: $3,831,000
BUILDING VALUE: $9,058,500
TOTAL VALUE: $12,889,500
ASSESSED VALUE: $5,165,800

ACREAGE: 14.680000
SEOUNTV OOVEANMENT TARERE 17 B L0 o o Layied ny ihe Hoard et Camuissionass and 1 firdionting 41.00% 5 Jour total ad valaremidx amainty

TAXING AUTHORITY ASSESSEDVALUE - VOE - EXEMPTIONS = TAXABLEVALUE X MILLRATE = TAXES LEVIED
COUNTY GENERAL FUND o 5,155,800 [ [¢] 5,155,800 0,006950 35,832.81
DEVELOPMENT/CODE ENFORCEMENT 5,155,800 0 0 5,155,800 0.000000 0.00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5,155,800 a 0 5,155,800 0.000300 1,546.74
FIRE & EMS 5,155,800 0 0 5,155,800 0.003200 16,498.56
POLICE 5,155,800 o 0 5,155,800 0.002900 14,951.82
RECREATION 5,155,800 0 0 5,155,800 0.001000 5,155.80
TOTAL COUNTY TAXES 0.014350 73,985.73

IR BRI BaAR or Edusation anifFiprasanting 59.00% of your total Ad" afnifax amount: 4

ESCHROETAXES RIS e T T faxamol
TAXING AUTHORITY ASSESSEDVALUE - VOE - EXEMPTIONS = TAXABLEVALUE X MILLRATE = TAXES LEVIED
SCHOOL 5,155,800 G i} 5,155,800 0.019200 98,991.36
SCHOOL BOND 5,155,800 D i} 5,155,800 0.001450 7,475.91
TOTAL SCHOOL TAXES 0.020650 106,467.27

¥ Leviad: by the State; Cify oreiiar autiioritias anf represenfing 0,00% of your total ad valorém taxamount5

STATE, CIT¥ & OTHERTARES'!

TAXING AUTHORITY e ~ ASSESSEDVALUE - VOE - EXEMPTIONS = TAXABLEVALUE X MILLRATE =  TAXESLEVIED
“FEACHTREE CORNERS ‘ 5,165,800 0 (\ 5,158,800 0000000 0.0
TOTAL OTHER TAXES 0.00

TOTAL MILLAGE RATE: 0.035000 TOTAL AD VALOREN TAXES: 180,453.00

. COMBINEDTA

NOASSESSMENTS

R ABSESSWENTS .

AMOUNT | ~ AMOUNT

RATE CHARGE
PEACHTREECORNERS STORMWATER ~ FLATRATE 11,00214 | AD VALOREM TAXES: 180,453.00
ASSESSMENTS: 11,092.44
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 191,545.14
TOTAL OTHER ASSESSMENTS: 11,002.14 S AN o

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 08/03/2023

AMDUNT PAID

{ " TAKYEAR paéﬁg; R /DUEDATE TQTALDUE
2023 R6276 044 10-15-2023 $191,545.14
B Address
Change: i
“l;l||huI|||||u|I"|"l||||"|hl|“||||l||I||n||l|h|u|llh| Checl¢ here and fill out the back
of this remittance slip if your
:E R6276 044 19582 28,005 billing address or properly
* ALP-ARC Il PEACHTREE PROPERTY COMPANY location has changed.,
LLC 0
C/O ARDEN GROUP INC
1600 MARKET ST STE 2600

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103-7219

(MU

#199%
1 23  18L27LDOD440000 2  OODLALS45L4  DDOL9REMELY 7 l



C866

CHECK NUMBER 0822764
24 CHECK AMOUNT $14,003.15
TRANSACTION TYPE 29 R.E. TAX DISBURSEMENT o
DISBURSEMENT TYPE AT ADDITIONAL TAXES DUE
POLICY NUMBER R6276 D44
BERKADIA COMMERGIAL MORTGAGE
323 NORRISTOWN RD, SUITE 300 TD Bank, N.A. FED NUMBER CHECK NO.
AMBLER, PA 19002-0000 100 E. Dekalb Pike 2nd Floor 0311 0822764

King of Prussia PA 19406

(Protected by Payee Positive Pay) CHECK DATE

May 30, 2023

GCHECK AMOUNT

$14,003.15
#ay Fourieen Thousand Three Dollars and 15 Cents
ra GWINNETT COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER ‘ O PY
TkE 75 LANGLEY DRIVE
GRRER LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 300486
1F
OB 2d7BL 10340072 95100034 ?Lae
856 CHECK NUMBER 0822764
124 CHECK AMOUNT $14,003.15
TRANSACTION TYPE 29 R.E. TAX DISBURSEMENT
DISBURSEMENT TYPE AT ADDITIONAL TAXES DUE
POLICY NUMBER R6276 044
BERKADIA COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE 1D Bank NA 5 NONBER T CHECRG
323 NORRISTOWN RD, SUITE 300 A :
. 100 E. Dekalb Pike 2nd Floor
AMBLER, PA 19002‘0009, King of Prussia PA 19406 0311 0822764
{Protected by Payee Paositive Pay) CHECK DATE
May 30, 2023
| CHECK AMOUNT
31400315 |

pay Founrteen Thousand Three Dollars and 15 Cents

7O GWINNETT COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER
THE 75 LANGLEY DRIVE

orpER  LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30046

OF

Come L Mandins

VOID AFTER 180 DAYS

o ?EbL O30 W0M?. [5L0003 4 7L
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CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS
310 TECHNOLOGY PKWY

PEACHTREE CORNERS,GA 30092-2932

Page 1

SAFELITE Fulfillment Inc. 680094353
P.O. BOX 182827 COLUMBUS, OH 43218-2827
INVOICE NUMBER DATE VOUCHER GROSS DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
NUMBER AMOUNT
SS10000757585 041824 SAFELITE 850.00 .00 850.00
URGENT
Comments: PLEASE DELIVER TO JULIE KEMP-REAL ESTATE
SPECIAL USE PERMIT APPLICATION-SHORT TAM LEASE
6649-M PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL NORCROSS, GA 30092
Deliver To: PLEASE DELIVER TO JULIE KEMP
Location ID:
Overnight: YES
TOTALS --- > 850.00 .00 850.00
For questions or inquiries, please call: (614) 210-9013
VENDOR: 5181148 DISB NO. 680094353 DATE: 04/18/24

SAFELITE Fulfillment Inc.
P.O. BOX 182827 COLUMBLIS, OH 43218-2827

Bank of America

Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars And Zero Cents™***

PAY CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS
TO THE 310 TECHNOLOGY PKWY
ORDER OF

M"OEABOO0HLIS I O7E9238L0

PEACHTREE CORNERS,GA 30092-2932

DISBURSMENT NO.
680094353

04/18/24

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

VENDOR:
5181148

FOR SECURITY PURPOSES, THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A BLUE-GREEN BACKGROUND PRINTED ON TRUE WATERMARK PAPER

7191l
680094353
$*******850.00

SAFELITE Fulfillment Inc.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

B7E59 LEE T I

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS '

_TNATONE NS A BLUE s BACKOROUND.+ DORUEA GONTAINS NIEROPRITNG MR



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

) Pea & ht ree Diana Wheeler | Community Development Director
Corners

COMMUNITY INFORMATION MEETING CERTIFICATION

A Community Information Meeting means the following:

A meeting arranged by the applicant and held prior to submittal of the public hearing
application which invites the surrounding community to an informational meeting. The purpose
of this is to provide an overview of your request and allows for you to answer any questions the
neighboring residents and/or businesses may have.

This is your meeting, and an opportunity for free discussion with neighbors without city
involvement, but the city will provide you a list of the mailing addresses of land owners within a
500’ radius of your subject property. This allows for the same adjacent owners to be notified of
your community meeting who will then later be notified by the city of your subsequent public
hearing process.

This meeting should be held in a place and time convenient to nearby property owners.
Reasonable notice (no less than one week) should be given by mail of the meeting’s date and
time. Completion of the Community Information Meeting Certification form should follow the
meeting and is required to be submitted with the public hearing application.

The meeting must be held no more than 45 days prior to the submittal date of the
complete application for a public hearing. A postmarked United States Postal Service Certificate
of Mailing form must also be submitted with this form as evidence of mailing of meeting notices.

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT:
4/19/2024

Date & time meeting held

Location of meeting Email and US Mail

Summary of meeting

Safelite in concert with Landlord prepared a letter to send

to each Tenant within the complex. Aforementioned letter was emailed by Landlord and sent via

US mail by Safelite to the Tenants explaining Safelite's intended short-term use and asking for

Tenants to reach out to Landlord or Safelite with any comments, questions or concerns.

Applicant’s signature Q/‘AJ W

(See back for meeting sign-in sheet)



Community Information Meeting Sign-in Sheet
Name Address

S & S Rite Cabinet dba Imperial Cabinet Co. 6649-A Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

Fleet Detailing Services, Inc. 6649-B Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

Mercado Hispano Distributors, LLC 6649-C Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

Kofile Technologies, Inc.
Rugged Road, LLC

A/C Sales Corporation
Kli Tanur LLC

Wire Technologies, Inc.
Florafelt, Inc.

Hinton Sales, Inc.

My Satellite Company, Inc.

Richmat U.S. LLC

National HME Inc.

Grupo CDC Inc.

The Honey Baked Ham Co.

B&C Reeder Holdings LLC
Marr Traffic Inc.

Buono Foods LLC

Adas and Go Georgia LLC

Maier America, LLC

Premier HVAC Mechanical Corp.

Urban Afrique LLC
Spia, Inc.
Creative Threads, Inc.

Noah Drywall LLC

6649-D Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6649-E, F & G Peachtree Industrial Bivd, Norcross, GA 30092
6649-H Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6649-1 Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6659-AA Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6659-B Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6659-D Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6659-E Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6659-F Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6659-G & ] Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6669-D Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6669-E Peachtree Industrial Bivd, Norcross, GA 30092
6669-F Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6669-H Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6669-1 Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6669-1 Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6669-K, L & M Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6669-N Peachtree Industrial Bivd, Norcross, GA 30092
6679-A Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6679-DD Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

6679-F & G Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

6679-H Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092



Community Information Meeting Sign-in Sheet

Name

Abdullah Karaalioglu

AB Botanical LLC !
Electric Pwr Sys Interntl, Inc.
TerraPro Group Limited

Rug Gear USA, LLC

Range of Motion Inc.

Rug Gear

M & L Interiors, Inc.

Ace Pro Finish LLC

Himalayan Bowls, LLC

Liam Homes Holdings LLC
Ridinfresh LLC

Walaris LLC

Dynamic Property Restoration, LLC
Electronic Security, Inc.

Alternative Finishes, Inc.

TRL Constructions Design, LLC

Address

6679-1 Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

6679-] Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

6679-L Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

6679-M Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6679-N Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6689-A Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6689-B Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6689-C Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6689-E Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6689-F Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

6689-1 Peachtree Industrial Bivd, Norcross, GA 30092
6689-L Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

6689-N Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6689-0 Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092
6689-P Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

6699-A Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092

6699-D Peachtree Industrial Blvd, Norcross, GA 30092




= SateliteGroup

April 19, 2024
RE: Safelite Autoglass’ Short-Term Occupancy at Peachtree Corporate Center
Peachtree Corporate Center Tenants:

Safelite Autoglass intends to occupy the premises at 6649-M, Peachtree Industrial Blvd,
Norcross, GA for the purposes of autoglass repair, replacement, and recalibration services. Our
intended use is “minor” automotive consistent with like-kind businesses currently or formerly
operating within the complex. The operation of our business is clean, non-hazardous, and all
work is performed inside the premises.

Our occupancy is short-term for 1-year from October 1, 2024, to September 30, 2025, while we
undergo architectural plans, permitting and construction of two new locations.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to reach out to me or Val King, Property

Manager.

Regards,

Chtec W

Julie Kemp
Lead Real Estate Transaction Manager

Julie Kemp Val King

Safelite Arden Logistics Parks

Cell: 614-940-4156 Cell: 470-704-5482
Julie.kemp@safelite.com vking@ardenlogisticsparks.com
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